## SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## **ELECTION OF STUDENT TRUSTEE**

1009

**POLICY:** 

The Student Trustee shall be elected by the Associated Students of Solano College (ASSC), which represents all students, in a general election held for that purpose. An election shall be held in the Spring Semester so that the office is filled by the second Board meeting of May. The election shall be conducted in accordance with the Associated Students of Solano College Election Code provided that the code is not in violation with governing Board policies.

Candidates for the position may nominate themselves or be nominated by others by the filing of an application certifying that the candidate is eligible for service under the criteria set forth in California law and these policies. The successful candidate must receive a plurality of all votes cast. The election will be conducted in accordance with administrative procedures established by the Superintendent-President.

If the seat of the student member becomes vacant during his/her term, the governing board may authorize the officers of the ASSC (established pursuant to Education Code Section 76060) to appoint a student to serve the remainder of the term in accordance with procedures established by the governing board.

The student member may be recalled by the Associated Students of Solano College in an election held for that purpose in accordance with administrative procedures established by the Superintendent-President.

## **REFERENCES/ AUTHORITY:**

California Education Code Section 72023.5; 72103

62 Ops. California Attorney General 126 (1979)

Associated Students of Solano College Constitution, Bylaws, and Election Code

**ADOPTED:** June 6, 2007

**REVISED:** June 15, 2010; April 2, 2014; June 18, 2014, March 1, 2017